RBA AGENDA ITEM NO.: AHFC-2
AUSTIN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION AGENDA DATE: Thu 06/09/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR BOARD ACTION PAGE: 10of1

SUBJECT: Approve a resolution amending the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Austin Housing Finance
Corporation Operating Budget of Resolution No. 040913-1 to increase the Anderson Hill Program line
item by an amount equal to $2,089,646, and to increase the Rental Housing Development Assistance
Program by an amount equal to $403,051 for a total operating budget increase equal to $2,492,697; and
authorize an amendment to the one-yesr service agreement with the City of Austin in an amount not to

. exceed $2,492,697 for a total amount not to exceed $16,192,367 for the purpose of increasing available
funding available to the Austin Housing Finance Corporation to manage and operate various City housing
programs in Fiscal Year 2004-2005.

AMOUNT & SQURCE OF FUNDING: Funding in the amount of $1,847,442 from the HOME
Investment Partnership Program; $645,255 in CDBG from the NHCD Grant Operating Budget for Fiscal
Year 2004-2005.

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached.

REQUESTING Austin Housing Finance DIRECTOR’S
DEPARTMENT: Corporation AUTHORIZATION: Paul Hilgers

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Paul Hilgers, Director, Neighborhood Housing and
Community Development, 974-3108.

PRIOR BOARD ACTION: Council approved the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Service Agreement with the
City of Austin; Board approved Service Agreement and Fiscal Year 2004 -2005 AHFC Operating Budget.

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

This action authorizes the acceptance of the transfer of $1,847,442 from the HOME Investment
Partnership Program funds, $403,051 in CDBG funds, and the amendment of the AHFC Service
Agreement with the City of Austin, and AHFC Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Operating Budget.

The Anderson Hill Redevelopment Project is required to construct & minimum of 24 home ownership and
24 rental units as a result of a 2000 Settlement Agreement with the Anderson Community Development
Corporation. 6 homeownership units have been built to date. This action will result in the funding for the
construction of 18 detached single family units and 10 townhomes. All net proceeds from the sale of the
single family units will be dedicated to the construction of the 24 rental units.

This activity is consistent with the FY 2004/2005 Action Plan as identified under the Anderson Hill
Redevelopment Homeownership and Rental Development category.

RCA Serial#; B798 Dste: 06/09/05 Origina): Yes Published:
Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Haurm of Punde
Tisratar From City of Auson (00A)

Revolvoyg Loan Fund
Progrem Incoms (Sale Procesds)

Grant Procesds

Total Beurcs of Puade
Ll af Punda

Amated Housing
‘Tenant Based Rantal Asstenca

Nacaul Houwing
Rania) Housing Developmant Assistar.ca

Archatwenicd Barciar Rarowl

Mrwt-Thma Hogaebuyer

Homecwnastup Development
Acquintion and Development

Andetson Hall Recavelopannt
Architectursl Banec Ramoval

Brmayency Heane Ropais

M [V Tahahil

Laed Harad Consaaol
Bod Progian

CHDQ Capacity Buildng
Materigls Geants Program

Tatal Use of Pusds

Austin Housing Finanos Canparstion
Amendad Grant Opersiing Budgat
Fasl Yeur 20042008
(Odober 1, 2004 - Gaptember 30, 08}
Bchibit A

Cuy of Austin - Hovang Trast Fand

Ciry of Austin - I'ND Housing Tinast Fund.
City of Austin - SMART. Hovang Capaial

lmprovenent Frogram

CDBG - Revalving Loan fund

HOME - Program Incoma
HOME Match
CDBG - Progtam Income

CDBG
ADDL
HOME

HOME
HOMB - Progam Ineame
Cuty of Ausen - Houang Troe Fund

CDBG
Ciy of Awstn - Houang Trust Fund

Cay of Austin . UNO Houng Truse Fund

CDBS - Progam Incems
HOME - Brogrem Incama

HOME (CHDO)
HOME

CDBG

HOME ((HDCy

CDBG - Ravolving Laan Fund
Cuty of Aumm - CIP Genared Pund
HOME Makch

HOMBE . Program Ineoms

CDBG - Aevalving Losn Fund
HOME

HOME

Cury of Aumeins - Houmng Trast Fond

Budgst
Aranded & Amendment # Housaholds
Approved Budget 3 Arnerded Budget
Ll4) 419 1,143,479
0 0
£79,051 ¥79.051
2,022,530 0 20053
.00 737,000
145075 2,148,075
913,577 933,517
0
295,40 45755 3632693
561,000 64100
4212050 147,442 6,055 492
7 850,480 A2.557 10,353.105
59,60 51 6,192,357
LLER - 43575 "
5,073 54075
175,000 175,000
655,000 o 585,000
326,290 403,051 TR 133
43,470 243,479
3
0
1}
02,000 502,000
550,000 $50,000
2,321,711 403,051 2724428
168,000 168,000 150
201,965 201,966 1 r]
180,000 30,000
661,000 261,000
4,242,064 1243965
554,445 546,445 o2
200,000 200,000
7,000 477,000
e, 79,051
933,577 953,577
1,708,000 1,708 pa0
4714773 4714,273
1] 242,204 242204 13
Q 1,847,642 1,847 42
o 2,089,846 2019 548
926,405 926,495 350
1,000,000 1,000,00C 4715
30,000 LILTi e 28
201,19 21201,15%
251,15% o 511,159
-] 1] 52
] -] 195
125,000 125,000 0
—_— 2 oo -3




Aualin Housing Ftmnos Carponiiion

(Oskoper 1, 2004 - Baptember 3, 2003)
Extibit A

Dadinltonn
ADDA = Asmariasn D sam Dirwnguymant Inidativ
£DBG = Cawrwrwniy Cwvsiopmant Biach G et Frogam
CHDO » & Housng D o
CIP = Caplmd lmproversent Progem
HCWE = Horrn Tresowrny Fumwsium Brogem
UNO = Unrvarsoy Heighiechat Ovaley




(Oclober 1, 2004 - Bagtember 30, X8}
Exhibit A



Audin Housing Finenos Carparstion
Amended Grant Opersting Budget
Fiss) Yemr 20042008
(Oclolrer 1, 2004 - Baplemter 30, 3005)
Bainit A



Austin Housing Finance Corpaoration
Housing Assistance Fund Budget
Fiscal Year 2004-2005
(for the period October 1, 2004, through Scptember 30, 2005)
EXHIBIT B
r f Fun
Housing Assistance Fund Sales Proceeds 280,000
Interest Income 8,911
Fees 179,200
Fund Balance 721,491
Total Source of Funds $ _1.189.602
Use of Funds
Bond Program 169,649
Homeownership Dvelopment - Acquisttion and Development 280,000
Materials Rebate Program 22,253
Adminstration 717,700

Total Use of Funds $ 1189602



RESOLUTION NO. 20050609-AHFCNNN

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
AUSTIN HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION:

Section 1. The Austin Housing Finance Corporation (the “Corporation™)
approves an amendment to the Grant Operating Budget approved by AHFC
Resolution No. 040913-1 as amended by AHFC Resolution 040930-3 and
AHFC Resolution 20050407-AHFC002 (the “Original Resolution™) for the
period 1 October 2004 through 30 September 2005 by substituting in its entirety
the original Grant QOperating Budget set forth on Exhibit “A” to the Original
Resolution with a new Grant Operating Budget set forth on Exhibit “A” to this

Resolution.

Section 2. The Corporation approves an amendment to the 2004-2005
one-year Service Agreement with the City of Austin by increasing the contract
amount by $2,492,697, for a total contract amount not to exceed $16,192,367 to
enable the Corporation to increase funding and expand the Corporation’s

operation of various City programs.

Section 3. The General Manager or the General Manager’s designee is
authorized to prepare, execute, attest and deliver such agreements, documents,
certifications, instruments, written requests and other papers as may be

favorable,



necessary, or required to camry out or assist in carrying out the purposes of this

Resolution,

ADOPTED: ___June 9 , 2005 ATTEST:

Shirley A. Brown
Secretary



